

In the Supreme Court of Florida

CASE NO.: SC12-157

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE
INSURANCE COMPANY,

Petitioner,

v.

ROBIN CURRAN,

Respondent.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW FROM THE
FLORIDA FIFTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER

Respectfully submitted,

TURNER & COSTA, P.L.
3153 Skyway Circle, Suite 102
Melbourne, Florida 32934
Telephone (321) 255-5501
Facsimile (321) 255-5224

-and-

RUSSO APPELLATE FIRM, P.A.
6101 Southwest 76th Street
Miami, Florida 33143
Telephone (305) 666-4660
Facsimile (305) 666-4470

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
A. Beginning at the beginning - which should also have been the end	1
B. Response to other comments in the briefs of Respondent and <i>amicus</i>	14
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH FONT STANDARD	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES:

<i>Bankers Ins. Co. v. Macias</i> 475 So. 2d 1216 (Fla. 1985).....	8
<i>De Ferrari v. Government Employees Ins. Co.</i> 613 So. 2d 101 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993).....	7, 8, 11, 13, 14
<i>Fla. Power Corp. v. City of Casselberry</i> 793 So. 2d 1174 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001).....	10
<i>Kay v. Aetna Cas. & Sur. Co.</i> 152 So. 2d 198 (Fla. 3d DCA 1963).....	5, 6
<i>Kazouris v. Government Employees Ins. Co.</i> 706 So. 2d 960 (Fla. 5th DCA 1998).....	7, 8, 11, 13, 14
<i>Orozco v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> 360 F. Supp. 223 (S.D. Fla. 1972), <i>aff'd</i> , 480 F.2d 923 (5th Cir. 1973).....	9
<i>Schekter v. Michael</i> 184 So. 2d 641 (Fla. 1966).....	10
<i>Southern Home Ins. Co. v. Putnal</i> 49 So. 922 (Fla. 1909).....	9, 10, 11
<i>USF & G Co. v. Romay</i> 744 So. 2d 467 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999).....	3

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

§ 624.155, Fla. Stat.12

§ 627.428, Fla. Stat.14

2 Auto. Liability Ins. 4th §26:178

D. Pettinato, *Examinations Under Oath: How to Prevent Your Client’s
Claim From Being Lost Forever*, 2008 Ann. AAJ-CLE 1519 (2008).....11
